Present:

UNADOPTED

UPTON BISHOP PARISH COUNCIL

In The Millenium Hall, Upton Bishop at 7.30pm

Cllr Robert Wallbridge, Chairman

Clir Tony Chudziak
Cllr Diana Forester

Clir Chloe Rusby
ClIr Barry Durkin was also in attendance

Minutes taken by: Sarah Lawrence (Clerk)

One parishioner was in attendance

Minute
Item

Minutes of the meeting held on Monday 3" September 2012

Action

11

2.1

3.1

4.1

5.1

6.1

7.1

8.1

9.1

Open Discussion for Local Residents to Raise Local Issues
One parishioner was in attendance for details on the
‘Affordable Housing’ consultation evening

Apologies
ClIr Patrick Bailey, Clir Fiona Manns & Clir Alexandra Pokorney

Declarations of Interest
None

Minutes of the Meeting Held on Monday 6" August
These were accepted without change and duly signed by the
Chairman, Clir Robert Wallbridge

Community Support Officer Report
Not Present

Councillor Barry Durkin’s Report

Clir Barry Durkin’s Report gave details on the following:-

Your Community Your Say — The chance for local residents to
be vocal

The Councils £5m bill for cars — damaged by potholes

Wye Valley Trust — AAA (Abdominal aortic aneurysm screening)
The Neighbourhood Development Plan — The need for all
Parishes to sign up

Lengthsmans Scheme
Nothing to report

Financial Matters

The following payments were approved:-
Lengthsman'’s invoice for August - £220.00
Clerks invoice for August - £182.40

Clerks expenses for August - £8.70

Correspondance
Nil

Clerk
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11

12

13

10.1

11.1

12.1

13.1

UNADOPTED

Chairman’s Announcements
Nil

Councillors Submissions, Including Village Events
Nil

Items for Consideration at the Next Meeting
Nil

Date of Next Meeting
Monday 1% October

The Meeting Closed at 8.05pm




