UNADOPTED

UPTON BISHOP PARISH COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting held on Monday 3rd September 2012 In The Millenium Hall, Upton Bishop at 7.30pm

Present:

Cllr Robert Wallbridge, Chairman

Cllr Tony Chudziak

Cllr Diana Forester

Cllr Chloe Rusby

Cllr Barry Durkin was also in attendance

Minutes taken by: Sarah Lawrence (Clerk)

One parishioner was in attendance

Minute Item			Action
1	1.1	Open Discussion for Local Residents to Raise Local Issues One parishioner was in attendance for details on the 'Affordable Housing' consultation evening	
2	2.1	Apologies Cllr Patrick Bailey, Cllr Fiona Manns & Cllr Alexandra Pokorney	
3	3.1	Declarations of Interest None	
4	4.1	Minutes of the Meeting Held on Monday 6 th August These were accepted without change and duly signed by the Chairman, Cllr Robert Wallbridge	
5	5.1	Community Support Officer Report Not Present	
6	6.1	Councillor Barry Durkin's Report Cllr Barry Durkin's Report gave details on the following:- Your Community Your Say – The chance for local residents to be vocal The Councils £5m bill for cars – damaged by potholes Wye Valley Trust – AAA (Abdominal aortic aneurysm screening) The Neighbourhood Development Plan – The need for all Parishes to sign up	Clerk
7	7.1	Lengthsmans Scheme Nothing to report	
8	8.1	Financial Matters The following payments were approved:- Lengthsman's invoice for August - £220.00 Clerks invoice for August - £182.40 Clerks expenses for August - £8.70	
9	9.1	Correspondance Nil	

UNADOPTED

10		Chairman's Announcements
	10.1	Nil
11		Councillors Submissions, Including Village Events
	11.1	Nil
12		Items for Consideration at the Next Meeting
	12.1	Nil
13		Date of Next Meeting
	13.1	Monday 1 st October

The Meeting Closed at 8.05pm